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Contents:

Index Chart — gives track of cruise leg, dates, ports, and mileage of each type of
data collected.

Track Charts— annotated with dates and hounr ticks

Profiles — depth, magnetic and gravity free air anomaly vs. distance. (Sections
of track with seismic refiection data have a wide black line along the botttom of
the profile.}

_Sammimwﬁstnfbcgin!mdﬁmnsandpnsiﬁmafaﬁ nnderway records
as well as samples and measurements from other disciplines collected on the leg.

NOTE:

For information on the availability of this corrent digital data as well as archived
digital data contact Stephen P, Miller, Geological Data Center, Scripps Institution of
Oceauugraphy, La 3{:11&, Cai:fomza 92093«022{) Pham: (858)5%1898
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SEAWEED EXPEDITION LEG 4 (SEAW(MRR)

CHIEF SCIENTIST: Peter Worcester, Scripps Institation

PORTS: Honolnlu ~ Honolula, Hawaii

DATES: 28 March - 11 April 2001

SHIP: R/V Revelle

TOTAL MILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED
Cruise-1550 miles Magnetics-none collected

- Bathymetry-1415 miles Seismic Reflection-none collected

Sea Beam-1415 miles Gravity-none collected



SEAWEED-RR leg 4 Track
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RIVRevelle
(Issued September 2001)

PORTS:

Honolulu, Hawaii (28 March 2001}
f e ]
Honoluly, Hawaii (11 April 2001)

Chief Scientist: Peter Worcester
. Scripps Institution of Oceanography

The Sample Index Is a first level interdisciplinary listing of time, :
position, sample identification and disposition of all samples, records and
measuremenis colfected on this cruise leg. The index data are encoded at sea
by the resident marine technician and processed on shore by the 5.1.0.
Shipboard Technical Support shortly after the completion of the cruise leg.

Positions are interpolated on the basis of sampie time by comparison
.o a single, edited navigation file. Samples beginning at one time and
position and ending at another are entered on iwo consecutive linss.
Disposition and sample lype are represenied by three and four character
codes fo permit future computer searches on these paramelers.
{Listings defining these codes are avallable from the Shipboard Technical
Support Group. } :

STS Cruise ID# 296



Non fep 24 10:05:30 2001 Feaweed.Bapedition.leg.d.Sample.Indes

#!‘ w¥ Ports *ikw

0049 280303 IGPT B Honolulw, Hawali 21-18.00W 157-32.00W £ SEAWOARR
2386 100403 IGPT B Honolulu, Hawall . 3~18.008 157-52.00W f SRAW04RR

#FFN Parmonngl YYE -

ﬁ ********mﬁt**‘**** f***ttlrzm*ﬂ**** _**ﬂ**mumwxaw*** **m**
" S - e
PECS IQFPP Worcester, P. Chief Seientimt -  Scripps Instutition SEAWD4RR
PESP (WA Dushaw, B. Selentist Scripps Instutition SEAWI4RR
PESP IGPP Day, IL.. Tachnician Soripps Instutition ERAWIMER
PEBP MPL. Green, L. Technician - Soripes Instutition SEAWOSRR
PERP IGPP Horwitt, D. ) Technician Soripps Instutition SEAWDARR
PESP WHOT Xemp, J. . - - Technician Scripps Instutition SFEAWO4ARR
FESP IGPP Norenberg., M. Technician Soripps Instutition SEAWOMMRR.
PRECT 8T8 John Chatwood Computer Tech Boripps Instutition SEAWDARR
PERT 8T8 Comer, R, M¥arine Tech Soripps Instutition SEAWD4RR
PESPF 8I0 Colgan, . Photographer Soripps Instutition SEAWO4ARR

PESP BI0 Call, HW. Fhotographer Soeripps Instubition SEAWDARR

#&** m Jrrdr

#an X7 in the {Blegin/{Eind column following the sample code indicates no
#sample or data recovered. A ‘U’ indicates continuation of data collection
#from before the beginning or after the end of a particular leg, {(moored
#bottom instruments, for example.} The number appearing in the columns
#batweean the sample identifier and the disposition code, for many sample
#entries, is the walter depth in corracted meters.

$GMT DDMMYY  SAMP B SAMPLE DISP p CRUISE
#TIME DATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER © CODE TATITUDE LONGITUDE o LEG-SHIP
* wwwwwwwwwwww ] A s J— M

#r++ Underway Data Curatoer - Shipboard TEohnical Support Group ext.418959 »++
§¥** Digital Data Curatory - GBeological Data Center, 5.P. ®Miller, ext.41898 %%
§%*% Tiong Books e

0034 290301 0 LBUW B Hndarwaj log hooks 8T8 Elwlé.ﬁﬁﬂ 157-52.10W g SEAWO4ARR
1731 110401 0 LBUW E Undexway log books  STS 23-38.98N 159-45.54W g SEAWDARR

1625 0B0401 © LBSC B N2 Tidal Flux log STS 26-55.43N 161-57.03W g SEAWU4RR .

03124 100401 O LBSC E M2 Tidal Flux leog S5TE 26-54.318 161-56.37W g SEAWD4RR

#*+* MultiBeam Digital Date *+*

0133 230301 0 MBSI B STMRAD multibeam g8 31~-14.858 157-88.8B3W g SEAWQ4RR
2345 100401 § MBSI B SIMRAD multibeam 8T8 - 23-40.B4N 159-46.68W g SEAWQ4RR

Page 1



Mon Sep 24 10:05:30 2001

#GMT DDMMYY
#TTME DATE T7 CODE E IDENTIFIER

a‘i"**

o804
081G
0504
008

grNx

DLR4G
3730

Fgrkw

0024
1730

HEAh*

500
014
0749
D243
027
0835

FuRE

04400
0387
1817
1755
0511
1858
2348
{626
1844
0523

*i‘i‘*

Aaawaed.Rxpedition.eg.4.80mple. Index

BAMP B SAMPLE

- o o -

Anchored Buoys **+

300301
020401
050401
070401

0 BUAR
{ BEUAR
{ BUAR
4 BUAR

W2 tidal flux H242M

M3 tidal finx 4845M
Nd tidal flux 4998M
¥l tidal flux DA0EM

Acoustic Doppler Current Prafilar A

290301 0 ARCP B SIMRAD mmltibeam
110401 0 ADCP B BIMBAD multibeam

Integrated Meteorological Data System

390301 D IMET B ¥Weathey measurements
110401 0 TMET F Weather measurements

Conductivity, Temperature, Depth with

f1o4c1
950491
040401
060401
480401
DA04DI

0
0

{ TING

0
0
i

TV

TG

TV
TV
TOVC

Nilab Seabird 30008

N3Dat Seabird 4520M

N4Dhat Seabird 20000

Wilat Seabird 5000M

N2aDat Ssabird 4500M

NibDat Seabird 4500M

Expendakle Bathythermographs *+¢

294201
300301
300301
010401
030401
430401
DICA0L
070401
D704D01
100401

N L A O 2 L 2 £ £

BIRP
BTXR
BIZP
BTEP
BTXP
e
BTXP
BTXR
BIXR
BIXR

MK12
MK12
MEL2
ME12
MR12
MK13
HE12
MK12
MK12
MK12

w o b s Ao gl o o S

b b b
B pet S AR w40 LN i L B

End Sample

Fagt Tlesp
Fast_Deep
Faat Deepn
Fast_Deep
Fast_ Deep
Fast Deep
Fast Deep
Fast_ Deep
Fast_Deep
Fast_ Deep

Index

nigy
CODE

IGFP
IGPP
IGP?
IGPE

8T8
8T8

Wk

878
518

LATITUDE

26-00.71N
A6~851.43N
27-58. 65N
28-46.73N

21-18. 00N

C3A3-38.98NW

21-18, 00N
23-38.98N

Sound Velogity

8TH
STS
STS
sts
SsTS
FT8

GLC
GnC
GDe

G
G

26-56.94N
26~852 . 02N
28-00 .58
28-48. 64N
26-87 . 68N
26-57.68N

21-34.58%
25-13.13N
2655, 45N
26-55.03N
25-52. 01N
A6~-82. 20N
a7-16.318N
28-46. 54N
2AT-30.248
26-54.24N

161-19.78W g
164-18.68W g
156-20.47W g
163-45.15¢ g

157-52.10W g
159-45.54W g

157-52.10W g
159-45.54W g

Sensny %

161-57.63W g
164-22.16W g
166-25.19% g
163-38.36W g
161-58.63W g

161-58.63W g

158-23.34W g
160-47.75# g
161-56.73W g
164-25.30W g
164-22.16W g
164-20.30W g
165-03.83W g
163-43.85W g
162-31.54W g
161-54.99W g

B R R I R R T R T R L

SEAWG4ER
SEAWG4RR
SEAWCGARR
EEAWOARR

SEAWOARR

EERAWO4RR

SEAWD4ARR
SEAWQ4RR

SEAWO4ARR
SEAWO4RR
SEAWOARR
SEBWO4RR
SEAWC4RR
SEAWD4RR

SEAWGARE
HEAWOARR
EEAWO4RR
SERAWDARR
SEAWO4ARR
SEAWMERR
SEAWO4RR
SEAWD4EBR
SEAWO4RR
SEAWD4RR

SEAWD4RR



¥on Nov 19 15:39:36 20031 mgd7Theadex . SEAWO4RR Page 1

# MGD77 header Ffile description and data {Type 4 header; Y2X compliant)

# {lines beginning with # are comments only and do not appear in the header
# record. smsmith, gdoultra 22sepilO0

# . )

# coluwmn, i 2 3 4 8 8 7 8
$234567R0012345678901234567800833456789012345678%01234567800122345678301234567850

#l-craise identifiex
" ~formal acronymi{ "MGDTTY)

# -NGRC data center file number{lsave blank}

# parameter codes

# 1 t+  qree—- depths 5 = present in file

#% 1 1 t{j-—-— mags . 3 = colliscted, not in £ile

& 1 1+  ${{-— grav 1 = no oollected

&y 4+ 4 iy h.r.seis. (3.5 khzm)

#1111 1 11l d.p.sels. {seis. reflaction)

# ----mfila~creation date {yyyymmdd)

# |~wontributing institution

ASFAWQ4RRMGEDTT 511132001 030E8CRTIPPS INSTITUTION OF OCEANOGRARHY B th
goountry {platform name j |chief scientist({s)

usa R/V Revells SHIP PETER WORCESTER, BI0 G2
#proiect, cruise & leg | funding

Seaweed Expedition LEG 04 NEF 03
$hegin date (yyyymmdd) end date {vyyynmdd)

¢ - |porticity, country} |port{city, country)

2001032 BHONOLULY, HAWATY 2001041 1HONCGLULU, HAWATY 04
#navigation instrumentation |position determination method

TRIMBLE TASMAN P{Y} GPS LINEAR FIT T0 80 BEC FIXES a5
#bathymetry instrumentation jadditional forms of depth data

SIMRAD EMI120 DPIGTITAL MAL. TAPE 0%
#ragnetics instrumentation |additional forms of magnetic data

NONE COLLECTED 47
ggravity instrumentation |additional forms of gravity data

NONE COLLECTEDR 08
#seismic instrumentatlion |formats of seismic data

NONE COLLECTED 49
# dats format description {in Fortran} for seq. ne. 10-11
A{Il,aE,FE,E,Ié;3I3,F5,3,F3,5,F9.5,Il,FG.Q,Fé.l,12,Il,SFS.l,Il,FS.l,Fﬁ.G, 146
¥7.1,F6.1,F5.1,A5,A8,1I1) : 11
#bathymelTy

gdigitizing rateimin)
# ~gampling rate

§ ~gound velocity{meters/sec) .
# ~dep datum code 3
# |-interpolation scheme

0LO1PING TN H2015000 1 MINUTE VALUES EXTRACTED FROM SEABEAM VERTICAL BEAM iz
#magnetics ..

S

digitizing rate{min}

4 ~gampling rate{sec)
# ~gensor Low dist. {meters)
§ ~gensor depth {meters)
# -horigontal senscor separation ineters)
8 -raference fisld
# |-method of deriving residual field

' 13
#gravity
#idigitizing rate {min)
# ~ganpling rateisec)
# - 0GR
# ~theoretical grav. formula{in plain lenguage)
# . ~Ooda
# ~raference system {in plain language}
& I |-corrections applied

14

ggravity continued

departure base stabtion gravity{mgal}
-~departure base station description

-~arrival base station gravityi{mgal)
|-arrival base stab. description

i ol e W
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15
10 degree area identifiers
#lna of area identifiers {col 1-2} . el 3 is blank, then starting with
# column 4 for the next two lines, there are 4 columns separated by
# commas for each area identifiers.
16
17

#seg. line no's. 18-24 are reserved for additicnal documentation.
PROCESSED RBY SHIFPROARD CTOMPUTER GROUP, SBCRIPPS INSTITUTION OF CUEANOGRAPHY 18

DATA. 13

DEPTHS CORRECTED FOR % METER SHIP DRAFT. 20
NAVIGATION: DR BETWEEN 1 MINUTE INTERVAL GPS FIXES, GPS PRESENT 24 HRS/DAY 21
23

23

24
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